2019071049

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): <u>CA. Dept. of Transportation</u> 1750 E. Fourth St., Ste. 100		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Santa Ana, CA. 92705		
	County Clerk County of:	(Address)		
Proje	ect Title: Safety Project			
Proje	ect Applicant: CA. Dept. of Transporta	ition		
Proje	ect Location - Specific:			
On	the SR-57 southbound off-ramp	to Bristol Street/La Veta Avenue.		
Proi	ect Location - City: Santa Ana	Project Location - County: Orange		
	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficial			
Ma	ke safety improvements to the of	ff-ramp (new pavement markings, signage, signals)		
	,			
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project: C	A. Dept. of Transportation		
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	ect: CA. Dept. of Transportation		
	mpt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(
	 □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) □ Categorical Exemption. State type an □ Statutory Exemptions. State code nu 	nd section number: Class 1 (c), Section 15301		
	sons why project is exempt:	mber.		
ica	willy project is exempt.			
No	significant environmental impact	S.		
	Agency act Person: Smita Deshpande	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 657-328-6151		
2	ed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed b ature:	infinding. by the public agency approving the project? Date: 7/21/19 Title: Senior EP		
~.9''	1			
	■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	ed by Applicant		

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filling at OPR: of Planning & Research

JUL 29 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

	1.1 OR13		inst No. (Least Design O/Design N						
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency) P.M./P.M. E.A/Project No. Federal-Aid Project No. (Local Project)/Project No. PROJECT DESCRIPTION: (Briefly describe project including need, purpose, location, limits, right-of-way requirements, and									
activities involved in this box. Use Continuation Sheet, if necessary.)									
A Minor B Safety project at the sou The project proposes to add and re visibility thermoplastic, upgrade the upgrade pedestrian signals. All wor less than 1 acre. The project will re	fresh the pavement delii signage, install barrier i k will take place within th	neation and crosswalk markir markers with reflective sheeti ne State right-of-way. The dis	ngs with enhanced wet night ng, reconstruct curb ramps and						
CALTRANS CEQA DETERMIN	IATION (Check one)								
Not Applicable - Caltrans is not		Environmental Impact Repor							
ased on an examination of this proposal, supporting information, and the above statements, the project is: Exempt by Statute. (PRC 21080[b]; 14 CCR 15260 et seq.)									
Categorically Exempt. Class 1 @ (PRC 21084; 14 CCR 15300 et seq.) Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting information, the following statements are true and exceptions do not apply:									
 If this project falls within exempt class 3, 4, 5, 6 or 11, it does not impact an environmental resource of hazardous or critical concern where designated, precisely mapped, and officially adopted pursuant to law. There will not be a significant cumulative effect by this project and successive projects of the same type in the same place, 									
 over time. There is not a reasonable possibility that the project will have a significant effect on the environment due to unusual 									
 circumstances. This project does not damage a scenic resource within an officially designated state scenic highway. This project is not located on a site included on any list compiled pursuant to Govt. Code § 65962.5 ("Cortese List"). This project does not cause a substantial adverse change in the significance of a historical resource. 									
Common Sense Exemption. [This possibility that the activity may have		이 마이를 가게 되었다면 하면 가장 아이들이 되었다면 때 이 사람이 되었다면 하는데 이 이 사람들이 되었다.							
Smita Deshpande		Bob Bazar	gan						
Print Name: Senior Environmental Planne Environmental Branch Chief	ror	Print Name: Project Manager							
Legel	7/19/19	BUBN	1/17/2019						
Signature // NEPA COMPLIANCE	Date	Signature	Date						
In accordance with 23 CFR 771.117, and determined that this project: does not individually or cumulatively here.									
requirements to prepare an Environm has considered unusual circumstance	ental Assessment (EA) or I	Environmental Impact Statement							
CALTRANS NEPA DETERMINATION (Check one)									
23 USC 326: The State has determined that this project has no significant impacts on the environment as defined by NEPA, and that there are no unusual circumstances as described in 23 CFR 771.117(b). As such, the project is categorically excluded from the requirements to prepare an EA or EIS under the National Environmental Policy Act. The State has been assigned, and hereby certifies that it has carried out the responsibility to make this determination pursuant to Chapter 3 of Title 23, United States Code, Section 326 and a Memorandum of Understanding dated May 31, 2016, executed between the FHWA and the State. The State has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under: 23 CFR 771.117(c): activity (c)() 23 CFR 771.117(d): activity (d)()									
Activity listed in Appe	, , ,	en FHWA and the State							
23 USC 327: Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting information, the State has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under 23 USC 327. The environmental review, consultation, and any other actions required by applicable Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by Caltrans pursuant to 23 USC 327 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated December 23, 2016 and executed by FHWA and Caltrans.									
N/A		N/Ae	nor's Office of Planning & Research						
Print Name: Senior Environmental Planner Environmental Branch Chief	or	Print Name: Project Manager/DLA							
Signature	Date	Signature STA	TECLEARINGHOUSE						
Date of Categorical Exclusion Checklist	completion: N/A	Date of ECR or equivalent: 7/2	15/19						

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet. Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., CE checklist, additional studies and design conditions).

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

CATEGORIC	AL EXEMPTION	Continuation Sho	CLUSION DETERMINAT	ION FORM
12-ORA-57	11.1 P.M./P.M	0R130		ocal Project\/Project N-
DistCoRte. (or Local Agen Continued from page 1:		E.A/Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No. (L	
ncluded as part of the	e project descript	tion (http://www.do	t.ca.gov/des/oe/constru	ction-contract-
			agement Practices [BMi ent projects. These star	
existing features allow circumstances of a pa		regarding their imp	lementation and are no	t specific to the
	ar a			
			proposed project, howeve intal Commitment Record	
•				
		Gove	emor's Office of Planning & Res	earch
			JUL 29 2019	out on
		0.7		
		SI	ATE CLEARINGHOU	SE
		•		